
 

 

School Newsletter 

Friday 28th March 2025   
 

‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34. 

Working together with love we will provide a happy and nurturing environment where all will, ‘learn to love and 
love to learn’, making outstanding progress through an enriched and      creative curriculum. Through our strong 

Christian ethos we will celebrate and embrace the richness of our community. 

Learn to Love - Love to Learn 
                              ‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34 

 

Mughal Miniatures 

Year 1, 2, 3 and 4 ended the week on Friday 

21st March with a wonderful performance of 

The Elephant & The Drummer, performed by 

Mughal Miniatures. An interactive dance        

exploring themes of perception and body      

positivity. Truly memorable and magical.  

 



 

 

Baisakhi (Vaisakhi) 2025– All Day Baisakhi 

(Vaisakhi) Disco Friday 4th April  

 

We are all looking forward to welcoming     

Sohan Kailey back to St Giles’ CE Primary 

on Friday 4th April Traditional Dress–  

Party Clothes (*Training Shoes Required)  

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 9th May 2025  

 

We’ll be celebrating VE Day 80 on Friday the 9th May, 

with a variety of events, to mark this historic occasion.  

 

8.30am– Pupil flag collection at the school gate.  

9.00am– VE Day 80 Service in Church (Parents             

Welcome)  

9.30am– Bell ringing ‘Ring for the King’.  

10.00am-12.30pm– Ice Cream Street Party– 1940’s    

Music  



 



 

Poetry Performances  

Parents are welcome to join us for our Spring/Summer Perfor-

mance Poetry programme. Each week a class will perform 

three poems in Church.  

Doors Open 8.30am with performances commencing at 

9.00am.  

Friday 28thFebruary-6S 

Friday 7th March-6G 

Friday 21st March-5S 

Friday 28th March– *4G POSTPONED 

Friday 4th April-4S/4G 

Friday 2nd May-3G 

Friday 9th May-3S 

Friday 16th May-5G 

Friday 13th June,2S,2G 

Friday 20th June-1G 

                                         Friday 27th June-1S 

                                        Friday 4th July-EYFS  

 



 



 



 



 

 

Term Dates  
  

2024/25 academic year 

Autumn term 2024 
 

Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024  

Spring term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 6 January 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 
February 2025 

Term ends: Friday 11 April 2025 

Summer term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 28 April 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 
2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET Days / Non– Pupil Days  

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 
2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET  1– Monday 2 September 2024  

INSET 2– Wednesday 25th September  2024 

INSET 3– Wednesday 29th January 2025  

INSET 4– Wednesday 25th June 2025  

INSET 5– Monday 21 July 2025  

 



 

 

Safeguarding at St Giles’ CE Primary School  

2024/25  

If you have any Safeguarding Concerns please contact 

Mr Dow on: 

07932 708724  

ldow@st-giles.walsall.sch.uk  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any concerns about a child, trust your instincts 
and   contact the NSPCC Helpline. Our specialist team 

will listen, advise and take any action needed. 

 

An estimated 1 in 20 children have experienced sexual 
abuse. And child sexual abuse is under-reported by adults. It's 
time for that to change. 

It's never too soon to talk to us. And what you share could make 
a life-changing difference to a child.   

You can contact the NSPCC Helpline by calling 0808 800 
5000, emailing help@NSPCC.org.uk or completing our report 
abuse online form. 

Due to an increase in demand across our service, our voice 
Helpline is currently available 11am–5pm Monday to Friday. You 
can still email help@NSPCC.org.uk or complete our report 
abuse online form at any time for free. You don’t have to say 
who you are. 

 

If you think a child is in immediate danger, please call the 
police on 999 straight away. 
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